

IAHR Tianjin University Young Professionals Network

2021 Annual Report of Activities

1. Introduction

IAHR Tianjin University Student Branch was established in 2011. It is a platform for academic exchanges among postgraduates majoring in hydraulic engineering and one of the important channels for the integration of hydraulic engineering of Tianjin University with international exchanges. Branch activities are divided into internal communication and intercollegiate interactions. Internal communication mainly include new and old member exchange meetings, scientific and technological writing exchange meetings, special reports of domestic and foreign experts, and doctoral forum of IAHR Tianjin University Student Branch. Intercollegiate interactions mainly include hydraulics and hydraulic informatics conference, Tsinghua University doctoral academic forum, IAHR China branch executive committee meeting, IAHR Chinese Academy of hydraulic Sciences student branch meeting and general assembly, and international hydraulic conference.

2. 2021 main goal and key objectives

The first IAHR Doctoral Forum of Tianjin university student branch can be successfully held.

3. Composition

Officers

President

Wenhui Yan		
Vice President		
Yutong Liu	Ya Gao	
Yanan Qiao	Siyu Chen	
Advisor		
Professor Jijian Lian	Professor Xueping Gao	

[Please add as many officers as needed]

List of members



Name	Surname	Country	Membership category (student or professional affiliate)
			_

[Please add as many lines as needed]

4. Communications

[Website and social networks]

Website	
Facebook	
Twitter	
Instagram	
Linkedin	
Other	

[Promotional and information materials]

Newsletter/s	
Publication/s	
Other	

5. Activities

[Activities organised in 2021] [Please also attach pictures a separate .JPG files]

Activity 1

Picture/s	Name of the activity
	Doctoral academic forum of IAHR Tianjin
Upcoming	University
	Dates
	2022.4
	Objectives
	The purpose of this forum is to broaden the
	knowledge field of postgraduates, improve



their scientific research and innovation ability, promote interdisciplinary integration, and strengthen learning exchange, communication and cooperation between brother universities through academic exchange activities.
Description The doctoral academic forum is co sponsored by the student branch of Tianjin University of international society of Environmental Engineering (IAHR) and the State Key Laboratory of hydraulic engineering simulation and safety of Tianjin University. It is for doctoral students from all brother universities and scientific research institutions of IAHR. Students from IAHR student branch units and relevant colleges and universities were invited to participate in this forum. The forum will be held from April 15 to 16, 2022.

Activity 2

Picture/s	Name of the activity
	Dates
	Objectives (e.g. Delivering opportunities for professional development, raising awareness about water issues, motivating membership, etc.)
	Description

Activity 3

Picture/s	Name of the activity
	Dates



Objectives (e.g. Delivering opportunities for professional development, raising awareness about water issues, motivating membership, etc.)
Description

[Please add as many activities as needed.]

Have you organised any activities to promote membership? If yes, please include them

6. Partnerships and collaborations

Partner organisations and/or interaction with related national organisations

Organisation	Description of partnership	

Collaboration with other YPNs

YPN name	Description of collaboration

7. Contributing to the IAHR strategic plan

7.1. Please describe how your activities in 2021 have contributed to and advocated for IAHR's vision and strategic plan (https://www.iahr.org/index/detail/101)

The purpose of doctoral academic forum of IAHR Tianjin University is to broaden the knowledge field of postgraduates, improve their scientific research and innovation ability, promote interdisciplinary integration, and strengthen learning exchange, communication and cooperation between brother universities through academic exchange activities.

7.2. Please describe how your YPN contributes to the IAHR YPN high-level aims

We actively build an academic exchange platform to disseminate knowledge and innovative ideas.